

RESOLUTION NO. 120-2022

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, on [Date], 2022, this Board held a public hearing after notice thereof, as provided by law, on the request for the establishment of agricultural preserves as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that this Board does hereby establish the following agricultural preserve comprising of the Assessor's Parcel Number, as shown in Exhibit A, as set forth herein:

Preserve No.	Owners	Parcel No.	Acres	Area
335	Famiglia Giorgis Vineyards	078-280-016	41.86	Pleasant Valley

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 16th day of August, 2022, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Ayes: Parlin, Thomas, Hidahl, Turnboo

Noes: None

Absent: Novas

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Lori Parlin